
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059871-2025 

Award

Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at Abbey
Farm

Durham County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059871
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055d27 (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 4:45pm

Scope 

Reference

002184

Description

This contract is for Stock Fencing and Associated works at Abbey Farm, Ellerton Abbey,
Richmond, DL11 6AN. The primary objective of the contract is for a single Provider to
supply and erect 1,600m of HT 6/80/22 high tensile stock fencing and 50m wooden post
and 5 rail.

Also to supply and fit, six wooden 8ft gates within the fence line. Additionally, 2,000m of
old fence line is to be dismantled and removed.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059871-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059871-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055d27


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at
Abbey Farm

Supplier

MAYDENCROFT LIMITED

Contract value

£34,930 excluding VAT

£41,916 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

25 September 2025 to 31 October 2025

1 month, 6 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45340000 - Fencing, railing and safety equipment installation work

77100000 - Agricultural services

Contract locations

UKC14 - Durham CC

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

MAYDENCROFT LIMITED

Companies House: 06344187

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCVR-4449-DGXX

Maydencroft Manor

Hitchin

SG4 7QA

United Kingdom

Email: info@maydencroft.co.uk

Website: http://www.maydencroft.co.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at Abbey Farm

mailto:info@maydencroft.co.uk
http://www.maydencroft.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Durham County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPB-8772-VYWM

Corten House, Dunholme Close

Durham

DH1 5WB

United Kingdom

Email: kay.duthie@durham.gov.uk

Website: http://www.durham.gov.uk/

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kay.duthie@durham.gov.uk
http://www.durham.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at Abbey Farm
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MAYDENCROFT LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Durham County Council


		2025-09-26T00:47:06+0100
	TCPDF




